8. CONSENT AGENDA

e. RESOLUTION 08-152 BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER NO. 2009-

007 AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE (To recognize grant revenue and
appropriate expenditure in the amount of $43,260 for a CDBG grant awarded to cover cost of
hurricane mitigation improvemente to 25 multiple fomily units of Community Hovsing &

Resources (CHR). This increases the budget by $43,260)



RESOLUTION 08-152

APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER NO. 2009-007 AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by City Council of the City of
Sanibel, Florida:

SECTION 1. The revised Below Market Rate Housing Fund for fiscal year
2008-2009, Budget Amendment/Transfer BA 2009-007 true copy of which is attached
hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved and
accepted.

SECTION 2. Effective date.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

DULY PASSED AND ENACTED by the Council of the Clty of Sanibel, Florida
this 4th day of November 2008.

AUTHENTICATION:

Mick Denham, Mayor Pamela Smith, City Clerk

/d/ féy’ '

Attorney  Date/

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Vote of Councilmembers:

Denham
Ruane
Jennings
Johnston
Pappas
Date filed with City Clerk:

1]

Res. 08-152



DOCUMENT NUMBER BA 2009 007
CITY OF SANIBEL
BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER
FUND: BELOW MARKET RATE HOUSING FUND
DEPT: Below Market Rate Housing Fund
Project Amount Prior Incr/(Decr} Incrf{Cecr) Amount After
FUND  DEPT _ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION Number To Change REVENUE EXPENSE Change
BELOW MARKET RATE HOUSING FIND -
180 0000 337.50-01  Local Grant - CDBG Grant - 43,260 43,260
180 5400 554.82-51  Grants & Aid - CHR - CDBG Grant - 43,260 43,260
TOTAL: 43,260 43,260
To recognize grant revenue and appropriate expenditure in the amount of $43,280 for a CDBG grant awarded to cover the cost of
PURPOSE: hurricane mitigation impravements to 25 multi-family units of Community Housing & Resources, Inc. (CHR). This increases the budget
by $43,260.
Prepared by: Date Approved by: Date Input by: GROUP # Date
S. Edwards 10/28/2008




